

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1167/2009

M/S SOLAR INTERCHEM PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAUTAM KESHVDEV NEMANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay
WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1168 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 1169 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 1170 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 1171 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 1172 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 1173 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 1181 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 1183 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 1185 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 1186 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 1188 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 1189 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 1190 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.
Mr. A.M. P. Latha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Manik Dogra, Adv.
Mr. Sidhartha Das, Adv.

Contd.....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Navin Chawla proposed to appear for the common respondents in all the matters. It is submitted that the vakalatnama is already filed and he seeks time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 29-09-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar